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CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL,
WEST BLOCK NO.2, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-66
Disposal and Institution for the month of July, 2022

Opening Balance Fresh Institution/ Restored/ Disposal Pendency
Remanded

DELHI 8315 158 137 8336
MUMBAI 15436 . 195 60 15571
KOLKATA 10405 . 67 60 10412-•.....-.~~
CHENNAI 9011 38 11 9038. .. _.
BANGALORE 9220 112 20 9312
AHMEDABAD 10143 . 65 46 10162
ALLAHABAD 2584 35 2 2617
CHANDIGARH 5440 51 4 5487
HYDERABAD 4461 42 6 4497
TOTAL 75015 763 346 75432



STATEMENT SHOWING YEARWISE BREAK UP OF

PENDING APPEALS IN CESTAT, AS ON 01.08.2022.

YEARS DELHI MUMBAI KOLKATTA CHENNAI BANG. AHMEDBD. ALL.BD CHD HYD
1991 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1993 0 . 0' 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

2000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2002 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

2003 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7

2004 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

2005 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

2006 14 14 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

2007 3 13 0 3 2 5 1 4 5

2008 4 28 0 0 15 3 1 7 2

2009 44 61 134 3 74 32 14 14 31

2010 43 2 191 10 459 74 13 65 16

2011 20 11 523 66 476 ' 115 16 207 52

2012 50 337 399 83 660 447 64 292 375

2013 94 670 476 566 681 928 46 437 297

2014 136 994 568 929 940 937 70 541 366

2015 155 940 540 1175 911 920 111 447 272

2016 198 1609 928 1157 1106 1009 98 351 473

2017 495 1567 828 1099 1004 786 111 532 560

2018 1202 1948 2169 1479 1031 1056 221 946 508

2019 1248 2018 1651 1053 394 1699 289 611 328

2020 801 .1369 580 438 227 747 486 364 340

2021 2110 2373 946 632 780 981 694 421 615

2022 1710 1610 479 345 549 416 381 246 244
TOTAL 8336 15571 10412 9038 9312 10162 2617 5487 4497



1 Sanctioned strength of the Members IS 33 and working strength IS 15 as on 01.08.2022
2 Figures may be considered as tentative and subjected to further verification.
3 Members on leave during the month of July, 2022 for 61 days as under. (Details shown on the basis of leave applications submitted by the

Members aswere available in the Administration Section, CESTAT,New Delhi.)

RECEIVED FROM
OPENING BALANCE FRESH INSTITUTION APPEAL RESTORED OTHER BENCHES
CUSTor EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUST EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTC EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM!': EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL

DELHI 3974 901 3327 113 8315 0 44 41 69 2 156 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
MUMBAI 6723 3829 4884 0 15436 0 119 15 60 0 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOLKATA 2867 3742 3796 0 10405 436 32 4 29 0 65 4 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHENNAI 3489 1849 3673 0 9011 10 11 4 23 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANGALORE 1688 2096 5436 0 9220 10 28 15 69 0 112 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AHMEDABAD 2789 4537 2817 0 10143 35 8 41 16 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALLAHABAD 905 635 1044 0 2584 77 10 5 18 0 33 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
CHANDIGARH 975 2263 2202 0 5440 134 13 11 28 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HYDERABAD 1023 1175 2263 0 4461 3 4 6 32 0 42 0 0 0 .0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 24433 21027 29442 113 75015 705 269 143 344 2 758 7 1 2 1 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 2

MONTHL Y STA TEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JUL Y 2022 AS ON 0110812022

Note 1 Han'ble Justice Shri Dilip Gupta, President 1 11 Sh.Ajay SharmaMember(Judicail) Nil.
2 Sh. Anil Chaudhary, Member (Judicial) Nil 12 Ms. RachnaGuptaMember(Judicial) 1
3 Sh. S. K. Mahanty, Member (Judicial) Nil 13 Mr.Sanjiv SrivastavaMember (Technical) 2
4 Sh. Ramesh Nair, Member (Judicial) 1 14 Dr. SuvenduKumarPati, Member(Judicial) 6
5 Ms. Sulekha Beevi ('S., Member(Judicial) 16 15 Mr. P.Anjani Kumar,Member(Technical) 5
6 Sh. P K. Chaudhary, Member (Judicial) 5
7 Sh. Raju,Member(Technical) Nil
8 Sh.c.i. Mathews,Member(Technical) 22
9 Sh.P.VenkataSubbaRaoMember (Tech) 1

10 Sh.P.Dinesha Member(Judicial) 1



_'

r: , TRANSFERED TO
OTHER BENCHES DISPOSAL CLOSING BALANCE

rAY CUSTOMS EXCISE S TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM EXCISE STAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMS EXCISE S_TAX AD TOTAL STAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 55 50 2 137 0 3989 888 3345 113 8335 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 20 29 0 50 0 6831 3825 4915 0 15571 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 19 18 0 60 16 2876 3728 3808 0 10412 424-
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 2 0 11 1 3495 1849 3694 0 9038 9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 0 1696 2111 5505 0 9312 12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 17 16 0 46 0 2784 4561 2817 0 10162 35

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 915 640 1062 0 2617 78

0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 987 2272 2228 0 5487 134

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 1027 1181 2289 0 4497 3

0 0 0 1 0 1 0 103 118 123 2 346 17 24600 21055 29664 113 75432 695

Assistant Registrar.


